
From: Whittaker, Frank M <frank.m.whittaker@wv.gov> 
Date: Thu, Sep 18, 2025 at 4:10 PM 
Subject: Re: OIG Emergency Purchase Request for Vehicles 
To: Cajohn, Jennifer L <jennifer.l.cajohn@wv.gov> 
Cc: Samantha L Willis <samantha.l.willis@wv.gov>, Ann V Urling 
<ann.v.urling@wv.gov>, Brock A Jarrett <brock.a.jarrett@wv.gov>, Totten, Mark L 
<mark.l.totten@wv.gov>, Hustead, Crystal G <crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov> 
 
 
 
Jennifer, 
 
Please see the attached approval for the emergency purchase of up to 12 replacement 
vehicles. Please follow all emergency procedures outlined in the Purchasing Division 
Procedures Handbook, and return all completed contracts to this office for public 
posting within 30 days of this approval. 
 
  
 
On Thu, Sep 18, 2025 at 11:48 AM Cajohn, Jennifer L <jennifer.l.cajohn@wv.gov> 
wrote: 
Hello, 
 
Please see attached the completed Emergency Purchase Request Form (WV-45) for 
the emergency purchase of 12 vehicles for OIG/OHFLAC.   
 
Please let me know if you have any questions or need any additional information. 
 
Thank you, 
Jennifer 

 

Jennifer L. Cajohn 
Accountant/Auditor 
  
Office of Inspector General 
Office of Health Facility Licensure & Certification 
408 Leon Sullivan Way 
Charleston, WV 25301 
304-558-0050 (office) 
681-467-3785 (cell) 
304-558-2515 (fax) 
Website: https://oig.wv.gov/ 

 ‘Like’ Us on Facebook @ West Virginia Office of Inspector 
General   



Email correspondence to and from this email address is subject to the West Virginia Freedom of Information Act and 
may be disclosed, in whole or in part, to third parties by an authorized State official. It may also be privileged or 
otherwise protected by work product immunity or other legal rules. Unauthorized disclosure of health, legally 
privileged, or otherwise confidential information, is prohibited by law. If you have received this email in error, please 
notify the sender immediately and delete all records of this email. 

 
 
 
 
-- 
Frank Whittaker 
Assistant Director 
Purchasing Division 
304-558-2316 │Frank.M.Whittaker@wv.gov 
2019 Washington St. E., Charleston, WV 25305 
 

 
 




